C

OFFICE OF THE DEAN
School of Medical Sciences & Research

SHARDA UNIVERSITY
Plot No. 32, 34 Knowledge Park — Ill, Greater Noida

SMS&R/Dean/ Exm./2021/01 Date: 18.01.2021

3" professional (Phase- 1l) Regular Examination Schedule: Batch 2016

Theory Exam:
Venue: Examination Hall 1 & I , 6 Floor, SMS&R Building

Date Day Timing Subject Subject
Code

25.02.2021 Thursday MBS 401 General Medicine -|
26.02.2021 Friday MBS 401 General Medicine -
01.03.2021 Monday 09.30 am — 12.30 pm MBS 402 General Surgery -|
02.03.2021 Tuesday MBS 402 General Surgery — I
05.03.2021 Friday MBS 403 Obs. & Gynae- |
06.03.2021 Saturday MBS 403 Obs. & Gynae- |l
08.03.2021 Monday MBS 404 Paediatrics

Practical Exam:
Venue — Respective Department
Time: 09:30 AM onwards

Subject/Batch
. I&::ii ';le General Surgery Obs. & Gynae Pediatrics
15.03.2021, Monday A B e D
16.03.2021, Tuesday B C D E
17.03.2021, Wednesday G D E A
18.03.2021, Thursday D E A B
19.03.2021, Friday E A B C

Dr. Manisha Jindal
Dean, SMS&R
Copy to:

Chancellor, Pro-Chancellor, Vice-Chancellor, Sharda University & Pro Vice Chancellor (Medical Wing); for kind information pls.

e M.S. Office, Sharda Hospital: for information plz.
e HODs, Clinical Departments, SMS&R and Sharda Hospital: for necessary action plz.

o Dr. Ashok Kumar Dubey: Dy. Controller of Examination, SMS&R; for necessary action accordingly.

e Security In-Charge, Sharda University: To depute one each, male & female guard as per schedule, from 09.00 am onwards,
at the above mentioned venue

e Mr. Sharib Hussain: Coordinate for the venue and logistic support.

e CRs, MBBS batch 2016
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